
Water System Improvement Project 

Client: 
Cabazon County Water District 
  
  
(909) 849-4442

Construction Cost Information: 
Original Contract:              $4,193,800 
Contract Change Orders:   <$125,800> 
Change Order Percentage:      <3.0%> 
Final Construction Cost:     $4,068,000

 
The project consisted of 
the construction of the first 
significant improvements 
to the District's Water 
system in over 30 years. 
The new facilities allowed 
the district to lift a seven 
year moratorium on new 
water service, which is 
already leading to the 
community's economic 
revitalization through the 
redevelopment of certain 
blighted areas and the 
development of new 

commercial ventures. Facilities constructed include two 1,000 GPM wells, two 
1.0 MG welded steel water storage reservoirs, and 32,500± L.F. of 16" and 12" 
transmission pipeline. 
 
Krieger & Stewart 
Provided the following services: 

PRELIMINARY SERVICES 
    Project Financing 
    Preliminary Design 
    Site and Alignment Selection 
    Environmental Assessment/ 
    CEQA Compliance 
    Equipment Selection  

DESIGN ENGINEERING 
    Surveying 
    Facility and Site Design 
    Structural, Mechanical, and Electrical Engineering 
    Contract Document Preparation 
    Bidding Phase Support  

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 
    Contract Administration 
    Submittals Review 
    Construction Surveying and 
    Observation 
    Warranty Period Inspections  

© 1997 Krieger & Stewart, Incorporated 
 

Page 1 of 1Cabazon County Water District Water System Improvement Project

12/9/2008http://www.kriegerandstewart.com/projects/water/ccwd-s1.htm


